Res. No. 10-168 Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION No. 10 - 168

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF OVERTIME SALARY COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE ATF TASK FORCE; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Doral seeks to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives the purpose of reimbursement of overtime salary costs associated with the ATF Task Force; and WHEREAS, Staff respectfully requests that the City Council authorize the City

Manager to negotiate and enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with the Bureau of

Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives for said purposes.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Doral, Florida hereby authorizes the City Manager to negotiate and enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives for the purposes as explained in the above "whereas" clause.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Councilman Cabrera who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Vice Mayor DiPietro and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Juan Carlos Bermudez	Yes
Vice Mayor Michael DiPietro	Yes
Councilman Luigi Boria	Yes
Councilman Pete Cabrera	Yes
Councilwoman Ana Maria Rodriguez	Yes

PASSED and ADOPTED this 8th day of December, 2010.

JUAN CAPLOS BERMUDEZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

BARBARA HERRERA, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

JIMMY MORALES, ESQ., CITY ATTORNEY